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AL1
AL2
AL3
AWA
AWD
MON
LNA
POS
CNV
EXT
HIR
LOS
MOV
OTH
PRO
RTD
S50
TMP
WGI

815
816
818
825
840
841
842
843
844
845
846
847
848
872
873
874
875
876
877
878
879
87X
885

All Personnel Actions   (except NOA 499, 900, PSA, PSC)
All Personnel Actions   (except NOA 499, 900, PSA, PSC, 894, 895)
All Personnel Actions   (except NOA 499, 900, PSA, PSC, 894, 895, 001, 002)
All Award Actions (Monetary & Non-Monetary Awards)
All Award Actions (Monetary Awards, Non-Monetary Awards, Bonuses)
All Monetary Awards
All Local National Actions  (combined; NOA = Lnn)
All Position Establish & Change Actions (NOA PSA & PSC combined)
All U.S. employee Conversion actions   (NOA = 5nn)
All U.S. employee Extension actions   (NOA = 760 through 773, 944)
All U.S. employee New Hire actions   (NOA = 1nn)
All U.S. employee Loss actions   (NOA = 3nn)
All U.S. employee Movement actions   (NOA = 713, 721, 740, 741, 943)
All Other U.S. actions (except  001-002, 499, 894-895, 900, AWD, PRF, POS, TRN)
All U.S. employee Promotion actions   (NOA = 702, 703)
All U.S. employee Return-to-duty actions   (NOA = 280, 292, 293)
All SF-50 Personnel Actions (excludes AWD, PRF, POS, TRN, LNA)
All U.S. employee Temporary Separation actions   (NOA = 430 through 480)
All U.S. employee Within Grade Increase actions   (NOA = 891, 893)

Recruitment Bonus (counted under Awards)
Relocation Bonus (counted under Awards)
Authorized Administratively Uncontrolled Overtime (AUO) (counted under Awards)
Separation Incentive (counted under Awards)
Individual Cash Award
Group Cash Award
Individual Suggestion/Invention Award
Group Suggestion/Invention Award
Foreign Language Award
Travel Savings Incentive Award
Individual Time Off Award
Group Time Off Award
Referral Bonus (counted under Awards)
Time Off Award
Foreign Language Award
Gain Sharing Award
Suggestion Award
Invention Award
Special Act or Service Award
SES Rank Award
SES Performance Award
On-the-spot Award (NOA 872 w/ award type 8B)
Performance Award

All Categories Combined  
All Categories Combined  
All Categories Combined  
Awards & Bonuses         
Awards & Bonuses         
Awards & Bonuses         
Non-U.S. Employee Action
Position Actions         
U.S. Employee Actions    
U.S. Employee Actions    
U.S. Employee Actions    
U.S. Employee Actions    
U.S. Employee Actions    
U.S. Employee Actions    
U.S. Employee Actions    
U.S. Employee Actions    
U.S. Employee Actions    
U.S. Employee Actions    
U.S. Employee Actions    

Awards & Bonuses         
Awards & Bonuses         
Awards & Bonuses         
Awards & Bonuses         
Awards & Bonuses         
Awards & Bonuses         
Awards & Bonuses         
Awards & Bonuses         
Awards & Bonuses         
Awards & Bonuses         
Awards & Bonuses         
Awards & Bonuses         
Awards & Bonuses         
Awards & Bonuses         
Awards & Bonuses         
Awards & Bonuses         
Awards & Bonuses         
Awards & Bonuses         
Awards & Bonuses         
Awards & Bonuses         
Awards & Bonuses         
Awards & Bonuses         
Awards & Bonuses         

Rollup NOAs

Standard  NOAs

Report Category

Report Category

(by Report Category, NOA code)

(by Report Category, NOA code)
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889
892
89X
8XX
AW1
L01
L02
L05
L06
L11
L12
L13
L21
L31
L41
L42
L43
L44
L45
L46
L47
L48
L51
L61
L62
L63
L71
L72
L73
L74
L75
L76
L77
L78
PRF
PSA
PSC
RGN
TRN
001
002
050
100
101

PMRS Performance Award
Quality Step Increase (QSI) (counted under Awards)
CIPMS Performance Award (NOA 894 w/ legal auth UAM+8IR)
Unknown NOA Monetary Award
Non-Monetary Award
LN - Permanent Accession
LN - Temporary Accession
LN - Loss to Permanent
LN - Loss to Temporary
LN - Promotion
LN - Change to Lower Grade
LN - Reassignment
LN - Change in Pay Step
LN - Change in Employee Name
LN - Change in Position Work Schedule
LN - Change in Scheduled Work Hours
LN - Change in Position Tenure
LN - Change in Pay Rate Determinant
LN - Change in Pay Status
LN - Change in Employee Tenure
LN - Change in Temporary Appointment NTE Date
LN - Change in AMS Code
LN - Change in Career Program
LN - Change in Handicap Identification
LN - Change in Handicap Percent Indicator
LN - Change in Handicap Certification Expiration Date
LN - Change in Country of Residence
LN - Change in Family Member Flag
LN - Change in Work Council - Locality
LN - Change in Work Council - District
LN - Change in Work Council - Joint
LN - Change in Work Council - Head
LN - Change in Youth Representation Code
LN - Change in Draft Exemption Status
Performance Appraisals  (NOA = 009)
Position Establish (Creation of New Position, i.e. Classific
Position Change (Data Change for Existing Position)
Regional Training (Courses Conducted at CPOC)
Training Instances Completed
Cancellation Action
Correction Action
Welfare to Work
Career Appointment
Career-Conditional Appointment

Awards & Bonuses         
Awards & Bonuses         
Awards & Bonuses         
Awards & Bonuses         
Awards & Bonuses         
Non-U.S. Employee Action
Non-U.S. Employee Action
Non-U.S. Employee Action
Non-U.S. Employee Action
Non-U.S. Employee Action
Non-U.S. Employee Action
Non-U.S. Employee Action
Non-U.S. Employee Action
Non-U.S. Employee Action
Non-U.S. Employee Action
Non-U.S. Employee Action
Non-U.S. Employee Action
Non-U.S. Employee Action
Non-U.S. Employee Action
Non-U.S. Employee Action
Non-U.S. Employee Action
Non-U.S. Employee Action
Non-U.S. Employee Action
Non-U.S. Employee Action
Non-U.S. Employee Action
Non-U.S. Employee Action
Non-U.S. Employee Action
Non-U.S. Employee Action
Non-U.S. Employee Action
Non-U.S. Employee Action
Non-U.S. Employee Action
Non-U.S. Employee Action
Non-U.S. Employee Action
Non-U.S. Employee Action
Performance Appraisals   
Position Actions         
Position Actions         
Training                 
Training                 
U.S. Employee Actions    
U.S. Employee Actions    
U.S. Employee Actions    
U.S. Employee Actions    
U.S. Employee Actions    

Standard  NOAs Report Category(by Report Category, NOA code)
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102
103
104
105
107
108
112
115
117
120
122
124
130
132
140
141
142
143
145
146
147
148
149
150
151
153
154
155
157
170
171
182
190
198
199
280
292
293
300
301
302
303
304
312

Expiration of Grade Retention
Term of Grade Retention - Declined Offer
Term of Grade Retention - Declined Benefits
Term of Pay Retention - Declined Offer
Emergency Appointment
Temporary Term Appointment Not-To-Exceed Date
Temporary Appointment Pending Establishment of Register
Temporary Appointment Not-To-Exceed Date
Summer Appointment Not-To-Exceed Date
Overseas Limited Appointment
Overseas Limited Appointment Not-To-Exceed Date
Appointment - Status Quo
Transfer
Mass Transfer
Reinstatement - Career
Reinstatement -Career-Conditional
Appointment - SES Career
Reinstatement - SES Career
Transfer - SES Career
Appointment - SES Non-Career
Transfer - SES NonCareer
SES Limited Term Appointment Not-To-Exceed Date
SES Limited Emergency Appointment Not-To-Exceed Date
Canal Area Career-Conditional Appointment
Canal Area Career Appointment
Canal Area Appointment Not-To-Exceed Date
Canal Area Term Appointment Not-To-Exceed Date
Canal Area Reappointment
Canal Area Transfer
Excepted (Executive) Appointment
Excepted (Executive) Appointment Not-To-Exceed Date
Extension of Military Leave NTE
Provisional Appointment Not-To-Exceed Date
Interim Appointment in Non-Duty Status
Interim Appointment
Seasonal - Placement in Pay Status
Return to Duty
Return to Pay Status
Retirement - Mandatory
Retirement - Disability
Retirement - Voluntary
Retirement - Special Option
Retirement - in lieu of Involuntary Action
Resignation - In Lieu of Involuntary Action

U.S. Employee Actions    
U.S. Employee Actions    
U.S. Employee Actions    
U.S. Employee Actions    
U.S. Employee Actions    
U.S. Employee Actions    
U.S. Employee Actions    
U.S. Employee Actions    
U.S. Employee Actions    
U.S. Employee Actions    
U.S. Employee Actions    
U.S. Employee Actions    
U.S. Employee Actions    
U.S. Employee Actions    
U.S. Employee Actions    
U.S. Employee Actions    
U.S. Employee Actions    
U.S. Employee Actions    
U.S. Employee Actions    
U.S. Employee Actions    
U.S. Employee Actions    
U.S. Employee Actions    
U.S. Employee Actions    
U.S. Employee Actions    
U.S. Employee Actions    
U.S. Employee Actions    
U.S. Employee Actions    
U.S. Employee Actions    
U.S. Employee Actions    
U.S. Employee Actions    
U.S. Employee Actions    
U.S. Employee Actions    
U.S. Employee Actions    
U.S. Employee Actions    
U.S. Employee Actions    
U.S. Employee Actions    
U.S. Employee Actions    
U.S. Employee Actions    
U.S. Employee Actions    
U.S. Employee Actions    
U.S. Employee Actions    
U.S. Employee Actions    
U.S. Employee Actions    
U.S. Employee Actions    

Standard  NOAs Report Category(by Report Category, NOA code)
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317
330
350
351
352
353
354
355
356
357
385
386
390
430
450
452
460
462
471
472
473
480
499
500
501
507
508
512
515
517
520
522
524
540
541
542
543
546
548
549
550
551
553
554

Resignation
Removal
Death
Termination - Sponsor Relocating
Termination - Appointment in (Agency)
Separation - US
Termination - Disability
Termination - Expiration of Appointment
Separation - RIF
Termination
Termination During Probation/Trial period
Discharge
Separation - Appointment In
Placement in Non Pay Status
Suspension Not-To-Exceed Date
Suspension - Indefinite
Leave Without Pay Not-To-Exceed Date
Leave With Pay Not-To-Exceed Date
Furlough
Furlough Not-To-Exceed Date
Leave Without Pay - US
Sabbatical Not-To-Exceed Date
Change Social Security Number
Conversion to Career Appointment
Conversion to Career-Conditional Appointment
Conversion to Emergency Appointment
Conversion to Term Appointment Not-To-Exceed Date
Conversion to Temp. Appointment Pending Estab. of Register
Conversion to Appointment Not-To-Exceed Date
Conversion to Summer Appointment Not-To-Exceed Date
Conversion to Overseas Limited Appointment
Conversion to Overseas Limited Appointment NTE Date
Conversion to Appointment Status Quo
Conversion to Reinstatement - Career
Conversion to Reinstatement - Career Conditional
Conversion to SES Career Appointment
Conversion to Reinstatement Senior Executive Service - Career
Conversion to SES Non-Career Appointment
Conversion to SES Limited Term Appointment NTE Date
Conversion to SES Limited Emergency Appt. NTE Date
Conversion to Canal Area Career-Conditional Appointment
Conversion to Canal Area Career Appointment
Conversion to Canal Area Appointment Not-To-Exceed Date
Conversion to Canal Area Term Appointment NTE Date

U.S. Employee Actions    
U.S. Employee Actions    
U.S. Employee Actions    
U.S. Employee Actions    
U.S. Employee Actions    
U.S. Employee Actions    
U.S. Employee Actions    
U.S. Employee Actions    
U.S. Employee Actions    
U.S. Employee Actions    
U.S. Employee Actions    
U.S. Employee Actions    
U.S. Employee Actions    
U.S. Employee Actions    
U.S. Employee Actions    
U.S. Employee Actions    
U.S. Employee Actions    
U.S. Employee Actions    
U.S. Employee Actions    
U.S. Employee Actions    
U.S. Employee Actions    
U.S. Employee Actions    
U.S. Employee Actions    
U.S. Employee Actions    
U.S. Employee Actions    
U.S. Employee Actions    
U.S. Employee Actions    
U.S. Employee Actions    
U.S. Employee Actions    
U.S. Employee Actions    
U.S. Employee Actions    
U.S. Employee Actions    
U.S. Employee Actions    
U.S. Employee Actions    
U.S. Employee Actions    
U.S. Employee Actions    
U.S. Employee Actions    
U.S. Employee Actions    
U.S. Employee Actions    
U.S. Employee Actions    
U.S. Employee Actions    
U.S. Employee Actions    
U.S. Employee Actions    
U.S. Employee Actions    

Standard  NOAs Report Category(by Report Category, NOA code)
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555
570
571
590
702
703
713
721
730
731
732
740
741
750
755
760
761
762
765
769
770
772
773
780
781
782
790
792
800
803
805
806
810
819
866
867
868
880
881
882
883
888
891
893

Conversion to Canal Area Reappointment
Conversion to Excepted Appointment
Conversion to Excepted Appointment Not-To-Exceed Date
Conversion to Provisional Appointment Not-To-Exceed Date
Promotion
Temporary Promotion Not-To-Exceed Date
Change to Lower Grade
Reassignment
Detail Not-To-Exceed Date (superseded by NOA 946)
Extension of Detail NTE Date (superseded by NOA 947)
Termination of Detail (superseded by NOA 948)
Position Change
Temporary Position Change Not-To-Exceed Date
Continuance Not-To-Exceed Date
Exception to RIF Release
Extension of Appointment Not-To-Exceed Date
Extension of Summer Appointment Not-To-Exceed Date
Extension of SES Appointment Not-To-Exceed Date
Extension of Term Appointment Not-To-Exceed Date
Extension of Promotion Not-To-Exceed Date
Extension of Position Change Not-To-Exceed Date
Extension of Furlough Not-To-Exceed Date
Extension of Leave Without Pay Not-To-Exceed Date
Name Change (from Previous Name)
Change in Work Schedule
Change in Hours
Realignment
Change in Duty Station
Change in OPM-Reportable Data Element
Change in Retirement Plan
Elected Full Living Benefits
Elected Partial Living Benefits
Change in Allowance/Differential
Availability Pay
Termination of Grade Retention
Interim Within Grade Increase (WGI)
Termination of Interim Within Grade Increase (WGI)
Change in Tenure Group
FEGLI Change
Change in Service Computation Date
Change in Veteran Preference
Denial of Within-Grade Increase (WGI)
GM Within Grade Increase (WGI)
Within-Grade Increase (WGI)

U.S. Employee Actions    
U.S. Employee Actions    
U.S. Employee Actions    
U.S. Employee Actions    
U.S. Employee Actions    
U.S. Employee Actions    
U.S. Employee Actions    
U.S. Employee Actions    
U.S. Employee Actions    
U.S. Employee Actions    
U.S. Employee Actions    
U.S. Employee Actions    
U.S. Employee Actions    
U.S. Employee Actions    
U.S. Employee Actions    
U.S. Employee Actions    
U.S. Employee Actions    
U.S. Employee Actions    
U.S. Employee Actions    
U.S. Employee Actions    
U.S. Employee Actions    
U.S. Employee Actions    
U.S. Employee Actions    
U.S. Employee Actions    
U.S. Employee Actions    
U.S. Employee Actions    
U.S. Employee Actions    
U.S. Employee Actions    
U.S. Employee Actions    
U.S. Employee Actions    
U.S. Employee Actions    
U.S. Employee Actions    
U.S. Employee Actions    
U.S. Employee Actions    
U.S. Employee Actions    
U.S. Employee Actions    
U.S. Employee Actions    
U.S. Employee Actions    
U.S. Employee Actions    
U.S. Employee Actions    
U.S. Employee Actions    
U.S. Employee Actions    
U.S. Employee Actions    
U.S. Employee Actions    

Standard  NOAs Report Category(by Report Category, NOA code)
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894
895
896
897
899
900
902
910
912
913
914
915
916
917
918
919
921
922
923
924
926
927
928
929
930
932
934
936
940
941
942
943
944
945
946
947
948
949
950
951
952
953
954
955

Pay Adjustment
Locality Payment
Administrative Pay Increase
Administrative Pay Decrease
Step Adjustment
Change in non-OPM-Reportable Data Element
Establish/Change/Delete Premium Pay
Correction in NOA/NOA Effective Date
Sex Change
Date of Birth Change
Citizenship Change
Family Member Change
Reportable Handicap Change
Health Plan Change
Position Tenure Change
Pay Plan Change
Grade or Level Change
Step or Rate Change
Salary Change
Pay Basis Change
Foreign Language Proficiency Pay
Change in Foreign Language Proficiency Pay
Termination of Foreign Language Proficiency Pay
Career Program Code Change
Type of Appointment Change
Intermittent Employee Worked (1 or More Days Per Month)
Race and National Origin Change
Date of Estimated Return from Overseas Change
Conversion to SPEP
SPEP Data Element Change
Graduation/Loss from SPEP
Temporary Reassignment
Extension of Temporary Reassignment
Termination of Temporary Reassignment
Detail Not-to-Exceed Date
Extension of Detail Not-To-Exceed Date
Termination of Detail
Change to Thrift Savings Plan (TSP)
FERS Coverage Change
Creditable Military Service
Frozen CSRS
Previous Retirement Coverage
Functional Classification Change
Pay Rate Determinant Change

U.S. Employee Actions    
U.S. Employee Actions    
U.S. Employee Actions    
U.S. Employee Actions    
U.S. Employee Actions    
U.S. Employee Actions    
U.S. Employee Actions    
U.S. Employee Actions    
U.S. Employee Actions    
U.S. Employee Actions    
U.S. Employee Actions    
U.S. Employee Actions    
U.S. Employee Actions    
U.S. Employee Actions    
U.S. Employee Actions    
U.S. Employee Actions    
U.S. Employee Actions    
U.S. Employee Actions    
U.S. Employee Actions    
U.S. Employee Actions    
U.S. Employee Actions    
U.S. Employee Actions    
U.S. Employee Actions    
U.S. Employee Actions    
U.S. Employee Actions    
U.S. Employee Actions    
U.S. Employee Actions    
U.S. Employee Actions    
U.S. Employee Actions    
U.S. Employee Actions    
U.S. Employee Actions    
U.S. Employee Actions    
U.S. Employee Actions    
U.S. Employee Actions    
U.S. Employee Actions    
U.S. Employee Actions    
U.S. Employee Actions    
U.S. Employee Actions    
U.S. Employee Actions    
U.S. Employee Actions    
U.S. Employee Actions    
U.S. Employee Actions    
U.S. Employee Actions    
U.S. Employee Actions    

Standard  NOAs Report Category(by Report Category, NOA code)
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956
957
958
962
963
964
965
966
968
970
971
975
976
978
979
980
981
982
983
984
985
986
987
988
989
INW

SPID Change
Position Occupied Code Change
Occupational Series Code Change
Performance Rating
Bargaining Unit Status Code Change
FSLA Change
Annuitant Indicator Code Change
Vietnam Era Veteran Change
Scheduled Salary Change
Gain to Army National Guard
Movement to Another DOD Agency
Correction of Legal Authority
Current Appointment Authority Change
Assign to Long Term Training Not-to-Exceed
Completion of Long Term Training
Retired Military Change
Reserve Status Code Change
Retirement Code Change
Position Supervisory Change
Educational Level Change
Academic Discipline Change
Year Degree Attained Change
Army Management Structure Code Change
Date of Return from Overseas Change
Key Employee Change
Intermittent--Not Worked

U.S. Employee Actions    
U.S. Employee Actions    
U.S. Employee Actions    
U.S. Employee Actions    
U.S. Employee Actions    
U.S. Employee Actions    
U.S. Employee Actions    
U.S. Employee Actions    
U.S. Employee Actions    
U.S. Employee Actions    
U.S. Employee Actions    
U.S. Employee Actions    
U.S. Employee Actions    
U.S. Employee Actions    
U.S. Employee Actions    
U.S. Employee Actions    
U.S. Employee Actions    
U.S. Employee Actions    
U.S. Employee Actions    
U.S. Employee Actions    
U.S. Employee Actions    
U.S. Employee Actions    
U.S. Employee Actions    
U.S. Employee Actions    
U.S. Employee Actions    
U.S. Employee Actions    

Standard  NOAs Report Category(by Report Category, NOA code)


